SPONSORED BY: MAYOR LEIGHTY

COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION

NO. CB-1976
Series of 2021

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN,
COLORADO, THAT:

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD ON CB-1976, SERIES OF 2021, ENTITLED “A BILL
FOR A SPECIAL ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2021 BUDGET RECOGNIZING REVENUES
AND APPROPRIATING EXPENDITURES BY SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION, FOR THE
PAYMENT OF THE COSTS AND EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT,
AGENCIES AND OFFICES OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2021”7 ON OCTOBER 11, 2021 AT 7:00 P.M. AT
CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 11701 COMMUNITY CENTER DRIVE, NORTHGLENN.

DATED this_ ) | 1) day of __ SEPEINIPER. 2021,

MEREDITH LEIGHTY
Mayor

ATTEST:

O )

(JO/ANNA SMALL, CMC
City Clerk

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING:

I, Johanna Small, certify that CB-1976 was posted at the authorized posting places in the City of
Northglenn this ZAt day of __ S ptCWloc e — ,2021.

A

d.t_yj:ierk’s Office




SPONSORED BY: MAYOR LEIGHTY

COUNCILMAN'S BILL

No. CB-1976
Series of 2021

ORDINANCE NO.

Series of 2021

A BILL FOR A SPECIAL ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2021 BUDGET RECOGNIZING
BY SUPPLEMENTAL
APPROPRIATION, FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE COSTS AND EXPENSES OF THE
MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT, AGENCIES AND OFFICES OF THE CITY OF
NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2021

REVENUES AND APPROPRIATING EXPENDITURES

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN,
COLORADO, THAT THE 2021 BUDGET SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Supplemental Appropriation. The 2021 Operating and Capital Improvement
Budget is amended to reflect revenues and expenditures of the respective Funds as

follows:
2021 2021 2021
Adopted Supplemental Amended
Budget Appropriation Budget

General Fund Revenues $ 26,402,965 $ 492,003 § 26,894,968
Expenditures 27,027,775 509,594 27,537,369
Net Change § (624,810) § (17,591) $ (642,401)

Water Fund Revenues $ 12,881,500 $ - $ 12,881,500
Expenditures 15,495,990 440,427 15,936,417
Net Change $ (2,614,490) § (440,427) § (3,054,917)

Total Revenues $ 39,284,465 $ 492,003 § 39,776,468
Expenditures § 42,523,765 § 950,021 $ 43,473,786
Net Change $§ (3,239,300) § (458,018) § (3,697,318)

Section 2. The City Council of the City of Northglenn, Colorado, hereby finds and declares
that in making appropriations provided by this ordinance:

(a) No appropriation for debt service has been reduced or transferred.

(b) No appropriation has been reduced below any amount required by law to be

appropriated.

() No appropriation has been reduced by more than the unencumbered balance thereof.

(d) In the case of each transfer of all or part of any unencumbered appropriation, such



transfer has been requested and approved by the City Manager.

(e) In the case of each reduction of an appropriation, the City Manager has rendered
their report and recommendations thereon and has requested and approved such
reduction.

€3] In the case of the appropriation amendment, the City Manager has certified that
there are funds available for appropriation.

h
INTRODUCED, READ AND ORDERED POSTED this A/ day of _SEACUNLER—,

2021.
MEREDITH LEIGHTY C/
Mayor
ATTEST:
J H NNA SMALL, CMC
City Clerk
PASSED ON SECOND AND FINAL READING this day of ,
2021.
MEREDITH LEIGHTY
Mayor
ATTEST

JOHANNA SMALL, CMC
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM.:

Km?%

COREX . HOEFNMANN
City Attgrney




